

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22152/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2009 in RP No. 1434/2009  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

VISHWAS PURSHOTTAM MHATRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CITY & INDUSL.DEVT.CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 01/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyan Prasar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four  
weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master